The Noyes Museum of Art Becomes Part of Stockton University

Stockton Initially to Reopen Museum at Kramer Hall in Hammonton, N.J.

For Immediate Release; with photo attached, caption below

Tuesday, August 16, 2016

Contact: Susan Allen

News and Media Relations Galloway, N.J. 08205 Susan.Allen@stockton.edu

(609) 652-4790

www.stockton.edu/media

Galloway, N.J. – The Mr. and Mrs. Fred Winslow Noyes Foundation and The Noyes Museum of Art today announced the transfer of ownership of the art museum and artwork, both formerly located in the Oceanville section of Galloway, to Stockton University. The Noyes Foundation will continue to provide annual bequests to the university, primarily to support art acquisition.

-continued from page 1-

The Noyes Museum Shop on South Second Street showcases and sells original artwork, jewelry and ceramics by regional artists and offers custom framing. In addition, the museum provides traveling exhibitions throughout the year at facilities of partners including Shore Medical Center and AtlantiCare.

"On behalf of the Board of Trustees of the Mr. and Mrs. Fred Winslow Noyes Foundation, I am

-continued from page 2-

Photo credit:

Susan Allen/Stockton University

Photo caption:

Christine McCullough, president of the Noyes Museum board, Stockton President Harvey Kesselman and Michael Hyett, president of the Noyes Foundation board, sign the agreement as Philip Ellmore, chief development officer and executive director of the University Foundation looks on at right. Also present at the ceremony were, standing from left: Marie Ricci, executive legal assistant of Office of General Counsel, Michael Cagno, executive director of the Noyes Museum, Lisa Honaker, dean of the School of Arts and Humanities, and Susan Davenport, executive vice president of the university and chief of staff.

#